

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 8 5 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 07 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 in BA No. 6 0 4 7 / 2 0 0 8 of The
HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

R E M A N I K.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SU P E R I N T E N D E N T O F P O L I C E & O R S. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T. S. Tulsi, sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel is present on caveat on behalf of the respondents, let this matter be adjourned for six weeks to enable the respondents to file their counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with the present case and she shall report to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, CB CID, Thiruvananthapuram, within a week from date and shall make herself available thereafter, whenever she is required, for the purpose of investigation. Needless to say, the petitioner shall cooperate with the Investigating Authority in the investigation. In the event, the petitioner fails to cooperate with the Investigating Authorities, the respondents will be at liberty to approach this Court for further directions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master