

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7858/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in BA No. 6047/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REMANI K. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Since learned counsel is present on caveat, service
of notice on the respondents is waived. The respondents will
be entitled to file their counter affidavit to the special leave
petition within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

The directions given in the order dated
14/11/2008, not to arrest the petitioner in the meantime,
shall continue.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master