

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).577/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in BA No. 7905/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHANDRAMATHY AMMA.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report ))

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma,sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice and tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 7858/08.

Mr. R. Sathish, learned counsel, who is appearing on caveat on  
behalf of the respondents, accepts notice and accordingly, service on the  
said respondents shall be deemed to have been completed.We are informed that the other matter, namely, SLP(Crl.) No.  
7858/08, is to be listed on Monday, Let this matter also appear with  
the said SLP.(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master