

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7858/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in BA No. 6047/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REMANI K. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 577 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Dave,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till next Monday, to enable
the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.577 of 2009 to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master